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FIM SUPER ENDURO JUNIOR WORLD CUP 
 

 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2013 1. Daniel McCanney UK Gas Gas 101 3 

 2. Paweł Szymkowski Poland KTM 89 2 

 3. Giacomo Redondi Italy KTM 88 1 

 4. Johan Edlund Sweden Husaberg 83  

 5. Magnus Thor Sweden KTM 62  

 6. Rafał Bracik Poland KTM 36  

 7. Christopher Strömgren Sweden Husaberg 26  

 8. Martin Larsson Sweden Husaberg 19  

 9. Mickael Persson Sweden Husaberg 18  

 10. Ludovic Rahal France HM-Honda 17  

 11. Jesper Borjesson Sweden Husaberg 17  

 12. Wojciech Kozlowski Poland Husqvarna 15  

 13. Karol Ceremuga Poland Husaberg 14  

 14. Joan-Pau Segura Spain Beta 14  

 15. Jérémy Carpentier France HM-Honda 12  

 16. Jakub Kucharski Poland KTM 12  

 17. Adam Tomicek Poland KTM 11  

 18. Sylwester Jędrzeczyk Poland KTM 11  

 19. Adrien Tardy France TM 11  

 20. Esteban Lanz Chile Gas Gas 10  

 

 

2014 1. Giacomo Redondi Italy KTM 176 6 

 2. Andreas Linusson Sweden KTM 113 3 

 3. Magnus Thor Sweden KTM 104  

 4. Jamie McCanney UK Husqvarna 101 1 

 5. Paweł Szymkowski Poland KTM 100 1 

 6. Jesper Borjesson Sweden Husqvarna 74 1 

 7. Gethin Humphreys UK Sherco 63  

 8. Eloi Salsench Spain KTM 46  

 9. Gary Daniels UK Husaberg 37  

 10. Didier Goirand Mexico Husaberg 34  

 11. Vinicius Calafati Brazil KTM 34  

 12. Owain Humphreys UK Sherco 31  

 13. Breno Felner Brazil TM 30  

 14. Tim Apolle Germany Husqvarna 30  

 15. Rob Johnson UK Husqvarna 29  

 16. Javier Castro Mexico KTM 26  

 17. Humberto Bernal Mexico KTM 24  

 18. Loandro Anton Brazil Husqvarna 24  

 19. Vinicius Lopes Brazil KTM 24  

 20. Alexis Chavolla Mexico KTM 23  

 

 

2015 1. Ty Tremaine USA KTM 336 10 

 2. Andreas Linusson Sweden KTM 268 7 

 3. Manuel Lettenbichler Germany KTM 176 1 

 4. Gethin Humphreys UK Husqvarna 149  

 5. Jack Edmondson UK KTM 115  
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 6. Owain Humphreys UK Husqvarna 88  

 7. Tim Apolle Germany Husqvarna 71  

 8. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 66  

 9. Joshua Gotts UK TM 58  

 10. Wade Young South Africa KTM 58  

 11. Jack Rowland UK Sherco 57  

 12. Blake Gutzeit South Africa Husqvarna 57  

 13. Cédric Tempier France Sherco 45  

 14. Alexis Chavolla Mexico KTM 37  

 15. Didier Goirand Mexico Beta 35  

 16. David Casillas Mexico KTM 30  

 17. Luke Flack UK Sherco 29  

 18. Jesper Borjesson Sweden Husqvarna 27  

 19. Joffrey Marin France Kawasaki 25  

 20. Matthew Vanoevelen Belgium Sherco 24  

 

 

2016 1. Manuel Lettenbichler Germany KTM 343 15 

 2. Luis Oliveira Portugal Yamaha 258 1 

 3. Tim Apolle Germany Husqvarna 228  

 4. Blake Gutzeit South Africa Husqvarna 170  

 5. Mathias Martinsen Norway KTM 122  

 6. Benjamín Herrera Chile TM 119 2 

 7. William Hoare UK Sherco 108  

 8. Lee Sealey UK Yamaha 95  

 9. Gethin Humphreys UK Husqvarna 71  

 10. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 61  

 11. Emil Juszczak Poland Sherco 57  

 12. Wade Young South Africa Sherco 51  

 13. Joshua Gotts UK TM 49  

 14. Norbert Zsigovits Hungary TM 45  

 15. Luke Flack UK Sherco 38  

 16. Bruno Crivilin Brazil KTM 33  

 17. Dusan Paulen Slovakia Beta 33  

 18. Tiago Wernersbach Brazil Honda 28  

 19. Francisco Guzman Chile KTM 28  

 20. Grzegorz Kargul Poland KTM 27  

 

 

2017 1. Blake Gutzeit South Africa Yamaha 151 5 

 2. Benjamín Herrera Chile TM 130 2 

 3. Max Vial France Husqvarna 98 1 

 4. Travis Teasdale South Africa KTM 96 2 

 5. David Cyprián Czech Republic KTM 96  

 6. Ignacio Fernández Spain Sherco 90  

 7. Gethin Humphreys UK Husqvarna 88  

 8. Kevin Gallas Germany Husqvarna 86  

 9. Tim Apolle Germany Husqvarna 77  

 10. Kyle Flanagan South Africa Yamaha 71 1 

 11. William Hoare UK KTM 69  

 12. Lee Sealey UK Yamaha 50 1 

 13. Diego Herrera Chile TM 49  

 14. Luke Flack UK Sherco 37  

 15. Paul Bury France Sherco 26  
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 16. Teodor Kabakchiev Bulgaria KTM 23  

 17. Emil Juszczak Poland Sherco 15  

 18. Norbert Zsigovits Hungary KTM 13  

 19. Jake Subachus UK Sherco 9  

 20. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 7  

 

 

2018 1. Kevin Gallas Germany Husqvarna 271 12 

 2. Emil Juszczak Poland KTM 192 1 

 3. Diego Herrera Chile TM 167 1 

 4. Kyle Flanagan South Africa Yamaha 144  

 5. Leon Hentschel Germany Husqvarna 142  

 6. Ignacio Fernández Spain Sherco 137  

 7. William Hoare UK KTM 126  

 8. Norbert-Levente Josza Romania TM 110  

 9. Paul Bury France Sherco 103  

 10. Teodor Kabakchiev Bulgaria KTM 85  

 11. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 59  

 12. Matteo Cavallo Italy Beta 41 1 

 13. Mathias Martinsen Norway KTM 41  

 14. Grzegorz Kargul Poland KTM 35  

 15. David Cyprián Czech Republic KTM 31  

 16. Tosha Schareina Spain Husqvarna 27  

 17. Marco Messner Austria KTM 18  

 18. Norbert Zsigovits Hungary KTM 17  

 19. Justo de la Rosa Spain Beta 17  

 20. Per Kristian Svensrud Norway Gas Gas 12  

 

 

2019 1. William Hoare UK KTM 227 9 

 2. Tim Apolle Germany KTM 211  

 3. David Cyprián Czech Republic KTM 181 1 

 4. Norbert-Levente Josza Romania Husqvarna 146  

 5. Leon Hentschel Germany KTM 118  

 6. Enrico Rinaldi Italy Husqvarna 111 1 

 7. Teodor Kabakchiev Bulgaria KTM 110  

 8. Diego Herrera Chile TM 109  

 9. Dominik Olszowy Poland KTM 94  

 10. Adrien Jacon France KTM 90  

 11. Ivan Pueyo Gil Spain KTM 74  

 12. Andris Grīnfelds Latvia KTM 67  

 13. Fabien Poirot France Sherco 43  

 14. Raúl Guimera Spain Sherco 40  

 15. Norbert Zsigovits Hungary KTM 33  

 16. Sebastian Enöckl Austria KTM 33  

 17. Dan Mundell UK Sherco 28  

 18. Lee Sealey UK Yamaha 18  

 19. Mirko Fabera Germany Gas Gas 14  

 20. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 12  

 

 

2020 1. Teodor Kabakchiev Bulgaria KTM 185 5 

 2. Leon Hentschel Germany Husqvarna 183 1 

 3. Ty Cullins USA TM 165 4 
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 4. Adrien Jacon France KTM 149  

 5. Dominik Olszowy  Poland KTM 107 1 

 6. Isaac Devoulx France Husqvarna 84  

 7. Raúl Guimera Spain Sherco 79  

 8. Milan Schmüser Germany Sherco 76 1 

 9. Fabien Poirot France Husqvarna 75  

 10. Oskar Kaczmarczyk Poland KTM 65  

 11. Maciej Więckowski Poland Husqvarna 54  

 12. Sebastian Enöckl Austria Husqvarna 46  

 13. Tom Knight UK Sherco 31  

 14. Norbert-Levente Josza Romania KTM 29  

 15. Alessandro Azzalini Italy Husqvarna 27  

 16. Thomas Widd UK Sherco 22  

 17. Enrico Rinaldi Italy Husqvarna 21  

 18. Per Kristian Svensrud Norway Gas Gas 16  

 19. Davide Paganoni Italy KTM 15  

 20. Matthias Buchinger Austria Husqvarna 9  

 
 

2021 – Cancelled 

 

 

2022 1. Dominik Olszowy  Poland Gas Gas 234 9 

 2. Suff Sela Israel KTM 167 1 

 3. Milan Schmüser Germany Sherco 167 1 

 4. Leon Hentschel Germany Gas Gas 161  

 5. Norbert Zsigovits Hungary KTM 131  

 6. Fabien Poirot France Sherco 107  

 7. Max Faude Germany Beta 80  

 8. Alonso Trigo Spain KTM 72  

 9. Dan Mundell UK Beta 59  

 10. Per-Kristian Svensrud Norway Gas Gas 56  

 11. Matthew Green South Africa KTM 51  

 12. Kacper Dudzic Poland Gas Gas 49  

 13. Magnus Rasmussen Denmark Beta 39  

 14. Szymon Kuś Poland KTM 30  

 15. Kacper Baklarz Poland Husqvarna 30  

 16. Nicolas Grossi Italy AJP 28  

 17. Harry Edmondson UK Fantic 22  

 18. Robert Crayston UK KTM 22  

 19. Tristian Hanak Germany Gas Gas 14  

 20. Samuel Davies UK KTM 3  

 
 

2023 1. Mitchell Brightmore UK Gas Gas 204 6 

 2. Ashton Brightmore UK Gas Gas 194 3 

 3. Milan Schmüser Germany Sherco 194 2 

 4. Raùl Guimera Spain Sherco 167  

 5. Kacper Dudzic Poland Gas Gas 109  

 6. Richard Moorhouse UK Gas Gas 96  

 7. Alonso Trigo Spain Beta 84  

 8. Robert Crayston UK KTM 84  

 9. Szymon Kuś Poland KTM 75  
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 10. Per-Kristian Svensrud Norway Gas Gas 64  

 11. Manuel Gómez Spain KTM 61  

 12. Roland Liszka Hungary KTM 49  

 13. Tristan Hanak Germany Gas Gas 41  

 14. Marc Fernández Spain Gas Gas 36  

 15. Patryk Piskorek Poland Husqvarna 26  

 16. Moritz Purgstaller Austria Sherco 12  

 17. Oskar Waligora Poland Gas Gas 11  

 18. Lenny Geretsky Germany Gas Gas 11  

 19. Nicola Grossi Italy Rieju 10  

 20. Diego Rodrigues Portugal KTM 10  

 


